## Working Ranch Cowboys Association 2021 Youth Ranch Rodeo Application

Please complete and provide all sections of this application to WRCA.

Name of Event:	
Year Event Originally Organized:	
Town Event Held In:	Name of Arena:
Date(s) of Event:	Number of Performances:
Performance times:	
Name of Main Event (if held in conjunctio	on with another activity):

## **Event Committee Information**

Chairman:		Telephone:					
Email							
Address:							
Contact Person:		Telephone:					
Email							
Address:							
Secretary Name:		Telephone:					
Email							
Address:							
Fax: ( )							
Ot	her Committee	Member	rs (Include Contact	Info)			
Name	Address		Telephone		E-Mail		

Number of Teams Allowed to Enter: \_\_\_\_\_

<b>Entry Fee Amount Per</b>	Team: \$	
-----------------------------	----------	--

Please list the competition events to be held: (i.e. Team Branding, Team Penning, etc...)

## Event rules MUST be submitted with this application. The event rules submitted must be adhered to during your event. (i.e.; no changes during the contestant meeting from what was submitted)

Please provide an explanation of your "Point System" (attach if necessary).

## **Sponsor Information**

Do you have a "Title" sponsor for your youth ranch rodeo? \_\_\_\_\_Yes \_\_\_\_\_No If so whom: \_\_\_\_\_

Please list additional sponsors:

To be handled by Rodeo Chairman:

I have read the WRCA approval requirements and agree to all terms that have been given.

Signature of Rodeo Chairman

As a condition of approval, each contestant or sponsor must be advised that the Working Ranch Cowboys Association is not responsible for the operation, promotion or safety of any contestant, participant, animal or spectator involved in the rodeo. The contest requesting approval by the Working Ranch Cowboys Association and all contestants, sponsors, spectators, promoters or any other persons participating in the contest agree to hold harmless the Working Ranch Cowboys Association, its officers, members, and directors for any injuries or damages occurring as a result of the contest or any sponsorship thereof. The organization, rodeo, person or persons requesting approval of their event by the Working Ranch Cowboys Association hereby agree to advise each contestant, participant and sponsor of the qualifying event that the Working Ranch Cowboys Association is an approval association only and is not responsible for any damages or injuries occurring as a result of the contest or any sponsorship thereof.

\*\*\*Please address all inquiries regarding Approval criteria to \*\*\*

Gary Morton, WRCA Rules & Sanctioning Chairman 505.617.1226 or Leman Wall, WRCA Association Manager 806.374.9722 leman@wrca.org